

## NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED

An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Company

**Head Office:** 902, 9th Floor, A Wing, Kaledonia HDIL Building, Sahar Road, Opp. D-Mart, Andheri (E), Mumbai- 400069.

Tel.: 91-22-2683 6564 / 6558 / 59 • E-mail : info@nikhiladhesives.com Website : www.nikhiladhesives.com • CIN : L51900MH1986PLC041062



To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001, India
Scrip Code: 526159
Class of Security: Equity

Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (the "SEBI SAST Regulations")—Intimation to Stock Exchange read with Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI SAST Regulations.

### Re: Inter - se transfer of shares amongst Promoters in Nikhil Adhesives Limited (NAL)

We hereby forward to BSE the annexed intimation under Regulation 10(5) read with Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI SAST Regulations received from Mrunalini Rajendra Sanghavi, Anita Umesh Sanghavi, Rekha Tarak Sanghavi, Avni Vinit Bhuva and Janki Tarak Sanghavi.

For Nikhil Adhesives Limited

Rajendra J Sanghavi Executive Director

DIN: 00245637

Date: 19/03/2024

Mumbai

(i)

Unit I : Shreeji Estate, College Rd., Vadkun, Dahanu - 401 602. Maharashtra • Tel.: (02528) - 224463 / 093204 35588 • Fax : (02528) 226195.

Unit II: 7A / 7B, Govt. Industrial Estate, Dist. Piparia, Silvassa - 396 230. D. & N. H. • Tel.: (91) 0260 - 2640055, 093747 06309.

Unit III: Plot No. D - 2 / 49, GIDC Industrial Estate, Industrial Phase - II, Dahej - 392 130. Tal. Vagra, Dist. - Bharuch, Gujarat.

Unit IV: Plot No. 570-A & 570-B, Vasanthanarasapura Industrial Area, Phase - II, Tumkur - 572128, Karnataka. Unit V: Plot No. 73-74, Industrial Area, Mehatpur, Una, Himachal Pradesh - 174315.

To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400001, India

Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (the "SEBI SAST Regulations") – Intimation to Stock Exchange read with Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI SAST Regulations.

### Re: Inter - se transfer of shares amongst Promoters in Nikhil Adhesives Limited (NAL)

Kindly find attached herewith the requisite disclosure under Regulation 10(5) read with Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI SAST Regulations.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

Avni Vinit Bhuva

Date: 19/03/24

NBhua

Mumbai Acquirer M.R. Sanghow! Mrunalini Rajendra Sanghavi

Date: 19/03/24

Mumbai Acquirer Anita Umesh Sanghavi

A. U. Sanghavi

Date: 19/03/24

Mumbai Acquirer

Janki Tarak Sanghavi

Date: 19/03/24

anghavi

Mumbai Acquirer Rekha Tarak Sanghavi

Date: 19/03/24

Mumbai Acquirer

Copy to: Nikhil Adhesives Limited

# <u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(5)</u> - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	N	ame of the Target Company (TC)	Nikhil Adhesives Limited		
2		ame of the acquirer(s)	Mrunalini Rajendra Sanghavi		
			Anita Umesh Sanghavi		
			Rekha Tarak Sanghavi		
			Avni Vinit Bhuva		
			Janki Tarak Sanghavi		
3		Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to			
	th	e transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association	Yes		
	with the TC or its promoters				
4	Details of the proposed acquisition				
	a	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Vasantben Jayantilal Sanghavi		
	b	Proposed date of acquisition	On or after 27 03 2024		
	С	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	Annexure 1		
	d	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	5.38%		
	е	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Annexure 1		
	f	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter-se transfer among Promoters who are family members in accordance with family understanding		
5		elevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the quirer is exempted from making open offer	10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011		
6	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.		Not applicable as the proposed transaction is an off market interse transfer among the Promoters		
7	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.		Not applicable		
8	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.		Not applicable as the proposed transaction is an off market inter- se transfer among the Promoters		
9	De hav req (co	claration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee we complied / will comply with applicable disclosure quirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 presponding provisions of the repealed Takeover gulations, 1997)	It is hereby declared that the transferor and transferees have complied with and undertake to comply with, all the applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011.		

	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified				
	under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been				
	duly complied with.	exemptions has been duly complied with.			
1	Shareholding details	Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed transactio	
1		No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t
		shares	total	shares	total
1		/voting	share	/voting	share
1		rights	capital of	rights	capital
L			TC		of TC
1	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)			Produkt salida	
	Acquirers	1,27,15,100	27.68%	1,51,84,700	33.059
1	- Mrunalini Rajendra Sanghavi	44,03,730	9.59%		10.369
	- Anita Umesh Sanghavi	30,98,040	6.74%		8.549
1	- Rekha Tarak Sanghavi	45,31,830	9.86%		10.559
	- Avni Vinit Bhuva	3,61,500	0.79%		1.809
	- Janki Tarak Sanghavi	3,20,000	0.70%		1.809
1	PAC (Other than Acquirers and Seller)	98,25,400	21.39%	98,25,400	21.399
	- Ashok Jayantilal Sanghavi (HUF)	3,000	0.01%		0.019
	- Ashok Jayantilal Sanghavi	800	0.00%		0.009
	- Sagar Ashok Sanghavi	4,700	0.01%	4,700	0.019
1	- Payal Ashok Sanghavi	7,000	0.02%	7,000	0.029
-	- Ami Tarak Sanghavi	3,21,700	0.70%	3,21,700	0.709
	- Tulsi Rajendra Sanghavi	3,20,700	0.70%	3,20,700	0.709
	- Tarak Jayantilal Sanghavi (HUF)	5,35,500	1.17%	5,35,500	1.179
1	- Umesh Jayantilal Sanghavi (HUF)	5,47,000	1.19%	5,47,000	1.199
1	- Rajendra Jayantilal Sanghavi (HUF)	5,51,000	1.20%	5,51,000	1.209
	- Hemal Umesh Sanghavi	8,57,850	1.87%	8,57,850	1.879
	- Nikhil Umesh Sanghavi	8,67,850	1.89%	8,67,850	1.899
	- Umesh Jayantilal Sanghavi	9,53,400	2.08%	9,53,400	2.089
	- Tarak Jayantilal Sanghavi	11,24,900	2.45%	11,24,900	2.459
	- Rajendra Jayantilal Sanghavi	11,97,000	2.61%	11,97,000	2.619
	- Vasantben J Sanghavi	25,33,000	5.51%	25,33,000	5.519
b		24,69,600	5.38%	- 1	0.00009
+	- Vasantben Jayantilal Sanghavi	24,69,600	5.38%	•	0.00009
1	otal (a + b)	2,50,10,100	54.44%	2,50,10,100	54.44%

### Note:-

Rounding -off of percentages could result into arithmetic differences.

(\*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

M.R. Sanghavi Mrunalini Rajendra Sanghavi (Acquirer)

Date: 19 03 24

Place: Mumbai

A. U. Sanghari Anita Umesh Sanghavi

(Acquirer)
Date: 19 | 03 | 24

Place: Mumbai

Rela T. Sanghowing
Rekha Tarak Sanghavi

(Acquirer)

Date: 19 (03) 24 Place: Mumbai

NBhura Avni Vinit Bhuva (Acquirer)

Date: 19/03/24 Place: Mumbai

Saghari Janki Tarak Sanghavi

(Acquirer) Date: 19/03/24 Place: Mumbai

#### ANNEXURE I

ANNEXURE I						
Name of Acquirer	Name of Seller	No of shares to be acquired [Clause 4 (c)]	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired [Clause 4(e)]			
Mrunalini Rajendra Sanghavi	Vasantben Jayantilal Sanghavi	3,57,400	NIL (the proposed transaction is an off market inter-se transfer among the Promoters)			
Anita Umesh Sanghavi	Vasantben Jayantilal Sanghavi	8,23,200	NIL (the proposed transaction is an off market inter-se transfer among the Promoters)			
Rekha Tarak Sanghavi	Vasantben Jayantilal Sanghavi	3,14,900	NIL (the proposed transaction is an off market inter-se transfer among the Promoters)			
Avni Vinit Bhuva	n,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		NIL (the proposed transaction is an off market inter-se transfer among the Promoters)			
Janki Tarak Sanghavi	Vasantben Jayantilal Sanghavi	5,08,300	NIL (the proposed transaction is an off market inter-se transfer among the Promoters)			
Total number of shares acquir	ed	24,69,600				

M.R. Song Lavi Mrunalini Rajendra Sanghavi

(Acquirer)

Date: 19 03 24 Place: Mumbai

(Acquirer)

Anita Umesh Sanghavi

A.U. Sang Lain

Date: 19/03/24 Place: Mumbai

Rokha T. Sarghowi, Rekha Tarak Sanghavi (Acquirer) Date: 19/03/24

Place: Mumbai

A Bhura Avni Vinit Bhuva

(Acquirer) Date: 19/03/24

Place: Mumbai

Janki Tarak Sanghavi

(Acquirer)
Date: 19/03/24

Place: Mumbai